
OFF 18:13:13 Jeopardy Racing Syndicate Paul Young N
SPBook: 127

Prize Money Today Is £7,365 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0
*****Tractor*****

OFF 18:33:12 Mrs.M.E.Terry Nathan Hunt (Monm) N
Win: £1.80 ;Places: £1.29 £1.09 ;Forecast: £6.90 ;Trio: £17.70 SPBook: 118
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1 - N/R - Trap 4 - Droopys Assertiv - W/D - Off Colour
Withdrawals: Droopys Assertiv - OffColr
*****Tractor*****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 18:53:09 Mr.A.J.Williams Paul Young N
Win: £2.15 ;Places: £1.88 £1.30 ;Forecast: £6.40 ;Trio: £27.90 SPBook: 119
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2 - N/R - Trap 2 - Gav Nificent - W/D - Off Colour
Withdrawals: Gav Nificent - OffColr
*****Tractor*****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

ROMFORD Meeting 31
RACE RESULTS Friday, 06 February 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 1 18.13 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440

ROMFORD Friday 6th February 2026 PGR Meeting

JEOPARDY ANDY 2 3.78 1111 1st ¾ QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 29.8 11/4 24.50
Yahoo Orla 5 3.85 3322 2nd ¾ MiddleToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 27.7 7/1 24.56
Hannipaul Lecter 1 3.88 2233 3rd 2¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 34.3 12/1 24.72
Tiermana Scott 3 3.88 4444 4th 3¼ Middle,Bumped&FcdToCk1 33.3 2/1F 24.76
Mickey Bigmac 6 3.99 6665 5th 5½ Wide,Bumped3 29.1 7/2 24.94
Dower Rafa 4 3.94 5556 6th 5¾ Middle,FcdToCk&Bumped3 38.7 3/1 24.96

Race 2 18.33 400m Flat (OR3) 1st £300, Others £65 Total £495
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN - HEAT 1

First Three Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 13th
February 2026

SAMS MAGIC 1 3.72 1111 1st 5¼ QAway,Rails,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 27.5 4/9F 24.08
Aero Thunder 2 3.83 3322 2nd 5¼ Rails,BumpedRunIn 30.8 7/1 24.50
Aero Leg It 5 3.84 4444 3rd 5½ Middle,ForcedToCheck4 27.8 9/2 24.52
Raha Jayjay 3 3.71 2233 4th 6 EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1&RnIn,FcdTCk3 31.3 9/2 24.56
Vacant 6
Vacant 4

Race 3 18.53 400m Flat (OR3) 1st £300, Others £65 Total £495
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN - HEAT 2

Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Never Won An Open Race At
The Time Of Closing

MY LIL BELLA 3 3.73 2111 1st 2½ EPace,Mid,BmpRnUp,Led1 28.9 1/1F 24.12
Stradeen Spirit 4 3.80 3222 2nd 2½ EPace,Mid,BumpedRnUp&1 31.5 2/1 24.32
Bang On Molly 6 3.73 4344 3rd 4¼ Wide,Bumped1 28.9 8/1 24.46
Whisky Man 1 3.78 1433 4th 4½ QuickAway,Rails 32.3 3/1 24.47
Vacant 5
Vacant 2

 

OFF 19:13:13 The Gw Syndicate Craig Morris (Yrmth) N
Win: £1.56 ;Places: £1.23 £1.38 ;Forecast: £4.10 ;Trio: £13.00 SPBook: 121
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3
Withdrawals: King Luther - Lame
*****Tractor*****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 19:33:11 Funky Monk Essex Syndicate Paul Young N
Win: £2.99 ;Places: £1.86 £1.35 ;Forecast: £17.50 ;Trio: £25.70 SPBook: 125
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4
*****Tractor*****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 19:53:09 Supa Racing Paul Burr N
Win: £1.81 ;Places: £1.67 £1.75 ;Forecast: £14.60 ;Trio: £34.10 SPBook: 124
*****Tractor*****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 4 19.13 225m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560
HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS SPRINT

NIGHTINGALE CREW 3 2-2- 1st SH EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,LedRnIn 35.6 8/11F 13.36
Dashaway Daisy 6 1-1- 2nd SH QAway,Wide,LedToRunIn 29.6 15/8 13.37
Mahoonagh Hoffa 4 3-3- 3rd 4½ ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 34.4 9/1 13.73
Bretons Girl 1 4-4- 4th 5 Rails,Bumped1 27.6 6/1 13.77
Gothic Opera 2 5-5- 5th 5½ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 35.8 25/1 13.80
Vacant 5

Race 5 19.33 400m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
GREYHOUNDS LOVE A DUVET WINNER OF ONE STANDARD

Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won More Than One
Open Race At The Time Of Closing

FUNKY ADZ 4 3.64 1111 1st 2¾ QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 35.3 2/1F 24.08
Obi Kenoby 1 3.89 3222 2nd 2¾ Rails,Bumped1&4 31.6 7/2 24.30
Lotties Big Wave 3 3.88 2333 3rd 3¼ Rails,BmpRunUp&1,BadlyBmp4 30.3 11/4 24.34
Anglesey Prime 2 3.93 4444 4th 5 Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 30.8 4/1 24.48
Mystical Batman 5 4.01 6655 5th 6½ MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp 32.4 7/1 24.60
Heygood Lookin 6 3.94 5566 6th 9½ Wide,BumpedRunUp&1 36.7 9/1 24.84

Race 6 19.53 575m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS MAIDEN STAYERS

Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won An Open Race Over
Six Bends At The Time Of Closing

TALLY HO SOCKS 1 13.48 2111 1st 2½ EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 34.8 8/13F 35.48
Alans Amigo 3 13.79 4322 2nd 2½ Rails,RanOn 34.0 7/1 35.68
Real Gone Lover 5 13.91 5433 3rd 5¼ Wide,Bumped3 29.8 10/1 35.90
Alana The Second 2 13.90 1244 4th 11¾ QuickAway,Rails,Bumped3 29.6 16/1 36.42
Fastlane Blu 6 14.05 6655 5th 13¾ ModAway,Wide,Bumped1 33.1 3/1 36.58
Amys Eske 4 14.09 3566 6th 14¾ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 27.9 9/1 36.66



OFF 20:13:10 Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young Paul Young N
Win: £3.55 ;Places: £1.44 £1.00 ;Forecast: £10.90 ;Trio: £48.60 SPBook: 127
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1
*****Tractor*****

OFF 20:33:09 Cuatro Sonadoras David Lee N
Win: £8.57 ;Places: £2.31 £1.42 ;Forecast: £15.40 ;Trio: £80.60 SPBook: 124
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2
*****Tractor*****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 20:53:09 Mr.B.Efdal David Lee N
Win: £2.12 ;Places: £1.52 £3.05 ;Forecast: £19.80 ;Trio: £103.50 SPBook: 123
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3
*****Tractor*****

ROMFORD Meeting 31
RACE RESULTS Friday, 06 February 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 7 20.13 400m Flat (A2) 1st £165 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £465

THE HAPPY BIRTHDAY STAKES

QUINTON BOY 1 3.81 1111 1st ¾ QAway,Rails,Bmp1,ALed 34.9 15/8J 24.44
Without Time 3 3.86 5222 2nd ¾ Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 29.5 9/2 24.50
Kilgowan Balad 6 3.86 4544 3rd 4¼ MiddleToWide,Bumped1 26.8 25/1 24.78
Tiermana Ziggy 2 3.95 6333 4th 5½ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 30.4 11/2 24.88
Innfield Melody 4 3.79 3655 5th 7¼ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 26.0 15/8J 25.02
Shaz Starlite 5 3.76 2466 6th 8¼ EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 32.1 4/1 25.10

Race 8 20.33 750m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
THE FUTURE OF RACING: PGR TV MARATHON

BRIGHT JEWEL 6 24.38 2222 1st Nk Wide,ChallengedFr8TLedNrLn 29.5 8/1 47.66
Princess Matilda 3 24.51 3333 2nd Nk Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 27.4 8/13F 47.69
Rolo Rosie 4 24.10 1111 3rd 1 QAway,MidToWide,LedTNrLn 28.4 7/4 47.75
Innfield Fifi 2 25.07 6644 4th 1½ Rails,Bumped1&¼ 28.6 9/1 47.79
Homestead Anna 5 25.17 5566 5th 20 Wide,Bumped¼ 27.5 50/1 49.27
Quivers Tess 1 25.02 4455 6th 21 Rails,Bumped&HitRails1 26.3 33/1 49.35

Race 9 20.53 575m Flat (OR3) 1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS FINAL

BRUNCH PAL 2 13.43 1111 1st 6¾ QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 33.8 1/2F 35.25
Kilara Kopeck 3 14.01 6332 2nd 6¾ SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 36.1 16/1 35.79
Mad For Cash 4 14.15 4555 3rd 9¾ RlsTMid,Bmp1&RnIn,HitRls&Bmp3 27.5 5/2 36.03
Made Of Stone 6 14.13 3443 4th 10¼ Middle,Bumped1 36.6 7/1 36.07
Crossfield Niall 1 13.86 2224 5th 11¾ EarlyPace,Rails,BumpedRunIn 36.1 16/1 36.19
Miami Nan 5 14.26 5666 6th 12½ Middle,Bmp&FcdToCk1,Bmp3 25.7 25/1 36.25

 

OFF 21:13:10 Mr.N.T.Blackburn Martyn Wiley N
Win: £4.53 ;Places: £2.92 £1.33 ;Forecast: £13.60 ;Trio: £28.80 SPBook: 124
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4
*****Tractor*****

OFF 21:33:16 Mr.R.Hatton,Mr.R.Shorter Martyn Wiley N
Win: £8.09 ;Places: £1.42 £1.24 ;Forecast: £68.00 ;Trio: £161.60 SPBook: 125
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5
*****Tractor*****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 21:53:13 Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.A.J.Williams,Mr.D.D.Williams Paul Young N
Win: £1.87 ;Places: £1.46 £1.75 ;Forecast: £4.80 ;Trio: £16.60 SPBook: 124
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 10 21.13 400m Flat (OR3) 1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 STANDARD FINAL

BLACKBURNYBULLET 5 3.69 1111 1st ½ QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 33.7 5/2 23.98
Piemans Goalie 2 3.76 3322 2nd ½ Rails,ChallengedNearLine 35.0 11/8F 24.02
Droopys Will 1 3.83 4444 3rd 1½ Rails,Bumped1 31.5 4/1 24.10
Bluey Bullet 6 3.72 2233 4th 1¾ EarlyPace,Wide 32.4 22/1 24.11
Bombay Buck 3 3.85 6655 5th 5¼ Middle,BumpedStart&1 32.0 4/1 24.41
Jacktavern Don 4 3.84 5566 6th 5¾ Middle,BumpedStart&1 30.7 10/1 24.44

Race 11 21.33 400m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS STANDARD

BROADWAY STEEL 6 3.67 1111 1st 2½ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 34.2 8/1 23.95
Funky Ryan 3 3.75 2222 2nd 2½ Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 30.4 16/1 24.15
Pro Parker 5 3.77 4333 3rd 9¼ Middle,Bumped1&3 35.6 15/8 24.69
Don Rocco 2 3.88 6554 4th 10¾ Rails,Bumped1&3&¾ 35.8 5/4F 24.81
Vermithor 1 3.78 5445 5th 11 Rails,BumpedRunUp&1&3&¾ 36.3 3/1 24.82
Droopys Highfive 4 3.76 3666 6th Dis Rls,BmpRnUp,BadlyBmp&BrtDwn1 34.2 28/1 00.00

Race 12 21.53 575m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION STAYERS

UNDERGROUND FIZZ 1 13.38 1111 1st 9¼ QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 26.8 1/1F 34.93
Fabulous Sonique 2 13.53 2222 2nd 9¼ EarlyPace,Rails 26.9 13/8 35.67
Easy Molly 6 13.67 4333 3rd 9½ MiddleToWide,AwkwardRunIn 28.0 9/1 35.69
Bacon Frazzles 4 13.81 5544 4th 11¼ Middle,HitRails3 25.7 8/1 35.83
Zenith Legend 5 13.90 6665 5th 11½ SlowAway,Middle 32.7 7/1 35.84
Zenith Angel 3 13.86 3456 6th 12¾ EarlyPace,Rails 27.3 40/1 35.96


